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Annual Report
Please prepare your report and submit electronically to dpenn@ncda.org by September 6th with a copy sent your Board Liaison.  These reports will be posted on the NCDA Website.
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Melissa Wheeler, PhD, NCC, ACS - Co-Chair
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Aldie, VA 20105
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Pfafftown, NC 27040
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Committee Members:

Doug
Gardner dgardner@uvu.edu; Lia Falco ldf@email.arizona.edu; Patrick Akos pta@unc.edu; Jennifer DelCorso jenndelcorso@gmail.com; Mark Scholl schollmb@wfu.edu; Christopher Pisarik cpisarik@uga.edu; Andrea Rydel andrea.rydel@rutgers.edu; Susan Barclay srbarclay@uca.edu; Will Miller wmiller@ccp.edu; Carol Klose Smith carol-smith@uiowa.edu; Na Mi Bang namibang@gmail.com;  Brian Calhoun calhoubm@wfu.edu; Melissa English melissa.english@rrcc.edu; Ashley Richardson ashricha@umich.edu; Gaeun (Kate) Seo gaeunseo@gmail.com; Laith Mazahreh lmazahreh@colled.msstate.edu;Terri Tilford-Tillman territillman@grcc.edu; Kevin Stoltz kstoltz@unm.edu; Bai Vue vuexx085@umn.edu; Tony Fanher tony.fancher@ruralcapital.net; Roni White rwhite77@jhu.edu; Lynette Hepburn-Richardson  - lmhepburn@valdosta.edu; Penny Freno, SFU, plfreno@sfu.ca; Dr. Mauli Mahajan - patel_mauli@yahoo.com; Suzan Harden suzankh@leeschools.net; Yang Ai aiy@umsl.edu; Blanca Rosales-Ahn rosalebl@kean.edu; Deb Osborn dosborn@fsu.edu; Scott Solberg ssolberg@bu.edu; David Blustein (consultant) blusteid@bc.edu
Activities to Date  
· Reviewed CDQ articles for 2017, Volume 65; Awarded CDQ Research Article of the Year at NCDA Annual Conference 2018

· Reviewed graduate student research proposals awards for with the Awards Committee 2018
· Reviewed requests for research participation of NCDA membership

· Completed the RFP application for Second Century Initiative funding

· Held committee meeting at annual conference; recruited three new members in Phoenix

· Discussed ways to highlight research in our profession; 

· Presented two Research Committee conference presentations at 2018 annual conference in Phoenix

Projected Plan through fiscal year end (September 30th)
· Plan two Research Committee conference presentations at 2019 annual conference in Houston

· Plan transition plan for co-chair Melissa Wheeler 

· Revise the criteria and proposal form for Second Century Initiative funding

· Submit RFP for remaining SCI  monies for 2018-2019 fiscal year
· Organize and review CDQ articles for 2018, Volume 66 (for March 2019)

· Recruit for and review applications for NCDA Graduate Student Research Awards, present awards at NCDA 2019 Annual Conference (clarify Board expectations of collaboration with Awards Committee)
· Conduct quarterly Research Committee meetings via the web

· Propose roundtable or conference content session for 2019 (Houston, TX – June 27-29) regarding research topics and/or grant funding

· Continue to review researcher requests for solicitation of research participation from NCDA membership

